FOI number:	HBC_FOI_20190696
Date FOI Received:	27/09/2019
Department:	Hertfordshire County Council (Not Hertsmere Borough Council)
Title:	Pot holes recorded
[bookmark: _GoBack]Description:	Number of individual potholes reported since January 2017 and the spend on repairs.



Request: 	(As Redacted sent by requestor) 

Dear Sir, Madam
 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.
 
1. Please can you tell me how many individual potholes you have identified or had reported to you since January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file that lists results by each half year.
 
1. Please can you also provide me with your annual spend on pothole repairs since January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file that lists results by each half year.
 
If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.
 
If you can identify any ways that my request could be refined I would be grateful for any further advice and assistance.
 
If you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be very happy to clarify what I am asking for and discuss the request, my details are outlined below.
 
I look forward to your response.
 
Yours sincerely, 



Response: 	(Response as Redacted sent by service) 

Thank you for your query.

Hertfordshire is a two tier area and this service is not provided at a district level but by the County Council.

Therefore, please refer your FOI request to Hertfordshire County Council who will be able to help you.

Kind regards
FOI


FOI number:


 


HBC_FOI_20190696


 


Date FOI Received:


 


27


/09/2019


 


Department:


 


Hertfordshire County Council


 


(Not Hertsmere Borough Council)


 


Title:


 


Pot holes recorded


 


Description


:


 


N


u


mber 


of individual potholes reported since January 2017 and 


the spend on repairs.


 


 


 


 


Request: 


 


(As Redacted sent by requestor)


 


 


 


Dear Sir, Madam


 


 


 


I am writing to you under the Freedom of 


Information Act 2000 to request the following 


information.


 


 


 


·


 


Please can you tell me how many


 


individual


 


potholes you have identified or had 


reported to you since January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file 


that lists results by each half y


ear.


 


 


 


·


 


Please can you also provide me with your annual spend on pothole repairs


 


since 


January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file that lists results by 


each half year.


 


 


 


If it is not possible to provide the information 


requested due to the information exceeding the 


cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, 


under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.


 


 


 


If you can identify any ways that my 


request could be refined I would be grateful for any 


further advice and assistance.


 


 


 


If you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be 


very happy to clarify what I am asking for and discuss the request, my detai


ls are outlined 


below.


 


 


 


I look forward to your response.


 


 


 


Yours sincerely, 


 


 


 


 


Response: 


 


(Response as Redacted sent by service)


 


 


 


Thank you for your query.


 


 


Hertfordshire is a two tier area and this service is not provided at a district level but by the 


County Council.


 


 


Therefore, please refer your FOI request to Hertfordshire County Council who will be able to 


help you.


 


 


Kind regards


 


FOI


 


 




FOI number:   HBC_FOI_20190696   Date FOI Received:   27 /09/2019   Department:   Hertfordshire County Council   (Not Hertsmere Borough Council)   Title:   Pot holes recorded   Description :   N u mber  of individual potholes reported since January 2017 and  the spend on repairs.         Request:    (As Redacted sent by requestor)       Dear Sir, Madam       I am writing to you under the Freedom of  Information Act 2000 to request the following  information.          Please can you tell me how many   individual   potholes you have identified or had  reported to you since January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file  that lists results by each half y ear.          Please can you also provide me with your annual spend on pothole repairs   since  January 2017? Please break down the figures in an Excel file that lists results by  each half year.       If it is not possible to provide the information  requested due to the information exceeding the  cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance,  under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request.       If you can identify any ways that my  request could be refined I would be grateful for any  further advice and assistance.       If you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be  very happy to clarify what I am asking for and discuss the request, my detai ls are outlined  below.       I look forward to your response.       Yours sincerely,          Response:    (Response as Redacted sent by service)       Thank you for your query.     Hertfordshire is a two tier area and this service is not provided at a district level but by the  County Council.     Therefore, please refer your FOI request to Hertfordshire County Council who will be able to  help you.     Kind regards   FOI    

